Conaty stepped out of the meeting and did not vote 

$2,500.00 Loan Increase for Rep Teams 

• Discussed possible increase in loan for Rep Teams 

Motion 62/2025  

MOTION: To add clause in Policy and Procedures Manual, Page 13, Section 12.38 to state “If loan 
is required beyond two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00), rep teams must contact Executive 
Treasurer and provide a detailed budget for the season. Approvals will be on a team by team basis.” 
Moved by B. Whyte; Seconded by J. Conaty 
CARRIED  

Raffle Box 

• K. Stratychuk advised under her report that she has contacted Raffle Box and is waiting to hear